absolute pressure of not exceeding seven hundred (700) kPa;  

(i) Must not contain more than seven milligrams per cubic metre (7 mg/m3) of 

hydrogen sulphide;  

(j) Must not contain more than six milligrams per cubic metre (6 mg/m3) of mercaptan 

sulphur;  

(k) Must not contain more than one hundred fifteen milligrams per cubic metre (115 

mg/m3) of total sulphur;  

(l) Must not contain more than seven milligrams per cubic metre (7 mg/m3) of 

ammonia; 

(m) Must not contain more than five-tenths of a milligram per cubic metre (0.5 mg/m3) 

of siloxanes; 

(n) Must not contain more than ten milligrams per cubic metre (10 mg/m3) of fluorine;